

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl. Dist. Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

Criminal Appeal No. 5/2019(CIS Reg. No. 5/2019)

Order No. 11, dated 14.02.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance.

Appellant is present by filing hazira alongwith Vokatnama.

The Local Bar Association has also resolved by its resolution dated 21.01.2022 not to participate in the proceeding and trial of the cases due to rapid spread of 3rd wave of corona virus alongwith panic of advent of 3rd wave of corona virus, Omicron and Delta except in compromise evidence and evidence of exparte matter, compromise argument, bail hearing, mutual divorce, interim injunction order, surrender of the accused etc. and requested the Ld. Courts not to pass any adverse order like vacating Injunction order, Warrant against the accused or passing *ex-parte* order till 15/02/2022.

In compliance with the order of Hon'ble court and resolution of the local Bar Association, hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.05.2022 for admission hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.